revised and modified by the PCI Security Standards Council (see www.pcisecuritystandards.org).
Utilizing all reasonable means, franchisees should use Hand and Stone Technology approved
vendors for network security.

You must pay us an initial fee of Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00)  for
connection

to the Hand and Stone Technology (hereinafter “Connectivity Fee”).  The Connectivity Fee shall be paid
at the time of the Initial Franchise Fee.  We shall establish accounts and connectivity for you to the
handandstone.com website, on-site connectivity of computer equipment to the System, connectivity to